PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Belvedere Societe Anonyme | 08/14/2001 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zyrardowskie Zaklady Przemyslu Spirytusowego | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 96-300 Zyrardow, ul. | |
| City: | Mickiewicza 18 | |
| State/Country: | POLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D451012 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-521-5400

Email: dcohen@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Darren B. Cohen
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: 29th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-7650

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darren B. Cohen

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent D451012#page1.tif source=Patent D451012#page2.tif source=Patent D451012#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015756 FRAME: 0192

500022965

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Believedere Societe Anagore a Corporation organized under the laws of Frence having a place of business at 10, anome Olenhar Jaffelin 21200 Beautie, Frence "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owners of pending US petent application no. 29/122,440 filed at the US Patent Office on 4/26/2000 and of the entire understand and to an invention for a.

Decorated Bottle-straight vertical tollars SURFACE FOR A BOTTLE.

WHEREAS, Zyrardowskie Zaklady Przemyslu Spirytusowego, a Polish distillery organized under the laws of Poland, and having a place of business at 96-300 Zyrardow, ul. Mickiewicza 18, Poland, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention described therein ("Invention"), in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record title in and to the Patent and Invention in the name of the Assignee;

> PATENT REEL: 015756 FRAME: 0193

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and ¹

and all reissues thereof, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, together with the right to sue and recover for infringement and past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said panding Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, and to prepare and prosecute any divisional, continuation and reissue applications, at the expense of assignee and

2

SUccessors

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this // day of Vu pour certification |
|--|
| matérielle de la signature |
| matérielle de la signature (Assignor) |
| (Assignor) |
| matérielle de la |
| COURD APPER |
| STATE OF FILTER (E) |
| |
| COUNTY OF THE)ss.: |
| On this |
| NOTARY-PUBLIC NOTARY-PUBLIC OUR D'APPEL |

O:\\\ Documents\2001\Hall Dickler\Lisa\ASSIGNMENT530.doc

3